



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 and CM Appl. no. 35567/2019 (Sec. 151 CPC)

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORS Petitioners
Through None

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH
ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Amit Bansal, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Aman Rewaria,
Adv. for respondent no. 1
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with
Mr. Vikas Saini, Adv. for
respondent no. 14

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **07.08.2019**

When the matter was called out, no one appears for the petitioners.
With a view to give one more chance to the petitioners, matter is
adjourned to 25th November, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE, J.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 07, 2019
r.bararia