

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Singh and Mr. Alok Dev,
Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

GENERAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Bansal with Mr. Aman
Rewaria, Advs. for R-1/DHC.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
(Services) along with Mr. Nitesh Kr.
Singh, Adv. for R-2 to 13.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with
Mr. Premsagar Pal, Adv. for R-14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

28.02.2020

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file reply.

Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List on 01.05.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2020

kks