



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 and C.M. No. 35567/2019

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

GENERAL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Advocate for
respondent No.1.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N. K. Singh, Mrs.
Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates for respondent Nos. 2.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Mr. Amit
Kumar Singh, Ms. Chubalemla
Chang and Mr. Prang Newmai,
Advocates for respondent No.3.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, Additional
Standing Counsel with Ms. Sheenu
Priya, Advocate for respondent No.
10/ Delhi Police.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.09.2022

%

Let a fresh status report be filed by the Respondents in the matter
before the next date, keeping in view the prayers made by the Petitioner.



List the matter on 09.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022
aks