



\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019**
KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORS Petitioner

Through:

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

GENERAL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
with Mr. N.K. Singh and Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Alam,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

09.01.2023

%

Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 has informed this Court that a writ petition i.e. W.P.(C) No. 11024/2021 on similar issue is pending before this Court.

Accordingly, list the matter on 26.04.2023 along with W.P.(C) No. 11024/2021.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 9, 2023

N.Khanna