



\$~12, 13, 14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(12)

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

GENERAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta and Ms. Sowali Ahuja, Advocates for Delhi High Court.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Mr. Vinay Yadav, Mr. Shubham Sharma and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates and ACP Kishore Kumar Riwala and Insp. Satya Parkash for respondent/Delhi Police.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. Sandeep Kumar and Mr. Ankit Parindiyal, Advocates for DHCBA.

(13)

+ W.P.(C) 11024/2021

DEEPA JOSEPHPetitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr. Amit



Gupta, Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Mr. Vinay Yadav, Mr. Shubham Sharma and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates and ACP Kishore Kumar Riwala and Insp. Satya Parkash for respondent/Delhi Police.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel (Civil) with Mr. Arun Panwar, Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Advocate for Bar Council of Delhi.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. Sandeep Kumar and Mr. Ankit Parindiyal, Advocates for DHCBA.

(14)

+ W.P.(C) 11191/2021

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC, UOI with Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Ms. Akanksha Kumari, Mr. Vinay Yadav, Mr. Shubham Sharma and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates and ACP Kishore Kumar Riwala and Insp. Satya Parkash for respondent/Delhi Police.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel (Civil) with Mr. Arun Panwar, Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. Sandeep



Kumar and Mr. Ankit Parindiyal,
Advocates for DHCBA.

(15)

+ W.P.(C) 14998/2022

SONALI TIWARY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Ms. Megha Sharma
and Ms. Akanksha Gupta, Advocates
for UOI.

Mr. Karn Bhardwaj, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Subham Singh, Mr. Rajat
Gupta and Mr. Saurabh Dahiya,
Advocates for GNCTD/R-2.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel, GNCTD alongwith Mr.
N.K. Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for R-2 to 13.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Ajay
Digpaul, CGSC with Mr. Amit
Gupta, Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Mr.
Vinay Yadav, Mr. Shubham Sharma
and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh,
Advocates for respondent/Delhi
Police.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. Sandeep
Kumar and Mr. Ankit Parindiyal,
Advocates for DHCBA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA



%

ORDER
12.07.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to 18th
November, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 12, 2024
kct