



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019**

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

**HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL
& ORS**

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Priyam Mehta and Ms. Nikasha
Dogra, Advs for R-1
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, PC(Civil),
GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

09.04.2025

%

List on 28.05.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 9, 2025