



\$~40-42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through: Appearance not received.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL
& ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv for GNCTD.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD.
Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv for RBI.
ACP Shailander Chouhan with Insp.
Satya Prakash Gupta, DHC Security.

+ W.P.(C) 11024/2021
DEEPA JOSEPH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not received.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC for UOI.
ACP Shailander Chouhan with Insp.
Satya Prakash Gupta, DHC Security.

+ W.P.(C) 11191/2021

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Pathak SPC, Mr. Amit



Singh Adv. for UOI
Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vikram Singh Panwar and Ms.
Chandrika Gupta, Advs. for Delhi
High Court Bar Association
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, ASC, Mr. Akshat,
Mr. Soumit Ganguli and Mr. Sahib
Patel, Advs.
Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Tanupreet Kaur,
Medha Navami, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **15.10.2025**

List on 24.12.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025