



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

GENERAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advs. for R-1.

Mr.N.Hariharan, Sr.Adv with Mr.Sacchin Puri, Sr.Adv, Mr.Rakesh Tikku, Sr.Adv, Ms.Prem Lata Bansal, Sr.Adv, Mr.Vikram Singh Panwar, Ms.Kanika Singh, Mr.Kunal Malhotra and Mr.B.S.Dhir, Advs for DHCBA. Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD/DSJ with Mr.Nitish Kumar Singh, Adv.

21

+ W.P.(C) 11024/2021

DEEPA JOSEPH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Adv. for R-2.

Mr.N.Hariharan, Sr.Adv with Mr.Sacchin Puri, Sr.Adv, Mr.Rakesh Tikku, Sr.Adv, Ms.Prem Lata Bansal, Sr.Adv, Mr.Vikram Singh Panwar, Ms.Kanika Singh, Mr.Kunal Malhotra and Mr.B.S.Dhir, Advs for DHCBA. Mr.Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.Ayushi Srivastav, Mr.Arpan



Narwal and Mr.Kushagra Malik,
Advs for UoI.

22

+ W.P.(C) 11191/2021
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr.Nitish Kumar
Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr.
Mohit Gupta, Adv. for UOI.

Mr.N.Hariharan, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Sacchin Puri, Sr.Adv, Mr.Rakesh
Tiku, Sr.Adv, Ms.Prem Lata Bansal,
Sr.Adv, Mr.Vikram Singh Panwar,
Ms.Kanika Singh, Mr.Kunal Malhotra
and Mr.B.S.Dhir, Advs for DHCBA.

Mr.Himanshu Pathak, SPC with
Mr.Mohit Gupta, Adv for UoI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

22.05.2026

List on 28.10.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 22, 2026/MJ